PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles C Hunt	12/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB	
Street Address:	Nya Vattentornet	
City:	Lund	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-221 88	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29351394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: dgalin@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: M. David Galin
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave.

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DS09 0028US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

M. David Galin

Total Attachments: 1

source=DS090028US1_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2935

PATENT REEL: 023628 FRAME: 0243 Reference number: DS09 0028US1

Project: Faith

Page 1

<u>ASSIGNMĒNT</u>

I hereby declare, that I have assigned to

SONY ERICSSON MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AB, SE-221 88 LUND, SWEDEN my right in and to the invention(s) and design in all countries

for: Mobile Phone

that was filed as a design patent application with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on: December 4, 2009 with the Application No.: 29/351,394.

The assignment of the above mentioned right to the invention(s) and design includes an assignment and transfer of the foregoing design patent application, any continuing applications, and design rights in all countries, as well as the right to use a convention priority of the U.S. design patent application in all countries.

The ASSIGNEE alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention(s), application and design, and possesses entire ownership to any domestic patents and foreign designs granted thereinafter.

The ASSIGNOR will undertake to sign all documents necessary for obtaining patents and designs and, moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the ASSIGNOR is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the ASSIGNEE to sign these documents on behalf of the ASSIGNOR.

Signature of the Assignor

Charles C. Hunt

Clarification of the signature (Printed Name)

1515 Deerberry Lane, Wake Forest, NC 27587

Address of the Assignor

RECORDED: 12/09/2009

Lowp , Swepen 12.9.2009
Place of Signing and Date of Signature

PATENT

REEL: 023628 FRAME: 0244